The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 1961794
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays

B301 = 2 changeover contacts; silver nickel, gold-plated, against silver nickel, gold-plated
B201 = 2 changeover contacts; silver palladium, gold-plated, against silver palladium
Ordering example: V23079-D2001-B301
Miniature relay P2 SMT version with long terminals (overmolded coil), non-latching, 1 coil, 5 V nominal voltage,
2 changeover contacts, silver nickel gold-covered contacts
Relay Code
108-98002 Rev. E
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications.� 7 of 14
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
P2 V23079 Relay
AXICOM
Coil Data (values at 23 °C)� Ordering Information
Nominal
voltage
Unom
Operate/set voltage range Release/
reset voltage
Minimum
Coil
power
Coil
Resistance
Relay
code
Tyco part
number
Minimum
voltage Umin
Maximum
voltage Umax
Vdc Vdc Vdc Vdc mW Ω / ± 10 %
THT Standard, non-latching, standard 1 coil
	 3 2.25 6.50 0.30 140 64 V23079-A1008-B301 2-1393788-2
	 4 3.00 8.70 0.40 140 114 V23079-A1016-B301 2-1393788-9
	 4.5 3.38 9.80 0.45 140 145 V23079-A1011-B301 2-1393788-4
	 5 3.75 10.90 0.50 140 178 V23079-A1001-B301  1393788-3
	 6 4.50 13.00 0.60 140 257 V23079-A1002-B301  1393788-8
	 9 6.75 19.60 0.90 140 578 V23079-A1006-B301 2-1393788-0
	 12 9.00 26.15 1.20 140 1029 V23079-A1003-B301 1-1393788-1
	 24 18.00 52.30 2.40 140 4114 V23079-A1005-B301 1-1393788-6
THT non-latching, overmolded 1 coil
	 3 2.25 6.50 0.30 140 64 V23079-A2008-B301 6-1419120-6
	 4.5 3.38 9.80 0.45 140 145 V23079-A2011-B301 3-1393789-9
	 5 3.75 10.90 0.50 140 178 V23079-A2001-B301 3-1393789-5
	 6 4.50 13.00 0.60 140 257 V23079-A2002-B301 3-1393789-6
	 9 6.75 19.60 0.90 140 578 V23079-A2006-B301 3-1393789-8
	 12 9.00 26.15 1.20 140 1029 V23079-A2003-B301 3-1393789-7
THT latching, standard 2 coils
	 3 2.25 6.50 2.25 140 64 V23079-B1208-B301 4-1393788-1
	 4.5 3.38 9.80 3.38 140 145 V23079-B1211-B301 4-1393788-2
	 5 3.75 10.90 3.75 140 178 V23079-B1201-B301 3-1393788-3
	 6 4.50 13.00 4.50 140 257 V23079-B1202-B301 3-1393788-5
	 9 6.75 19.60 6.75 140 578 V23079-B1206-B301 3-1393788-9
	 12 9.00 26.15 9.00 140 1029 V23079-B1203-B301 3-1393788-6
	 24 18.00 52.30 18.00 140 4114 V23079-B1205-B301 3-1393788-7
THT latching, overmolded 2 coils
	 2 1.50 4.30 1.50 140 28 V23079-B2219-B301 1-1422002-2
	 2.4 1.80 5.20 1.80 140 41 V23079-B2218-B301 1-1422002-1
	 3 2.25 6.50 2.25 140 64 V23079-B2208-B301 1-1422002-0
	 5 3.75 10.90 3.75 140 178 V23079-B2201-B301     1422002-9
THT latching, standard 1 coil
	 3	 2.25 9.20 -2.25 70 128 V23079-C1108-B301 5-1393788-3
	 4.5 3.38 13.85 -3.38 70 289 V23079-C1111-B301 5-1393788-4
	 5 3.75 15.33 -3.75 70 357 V23079-C1101-B301 4-1393788-5
	 6 4.50 18.50 -4.50 70 514 V23079-C1102-B301 4-1393788-7
	 9 6.75 27.75 -6.75 70 1157 V23079-C1106-B301 5-1393788-1
	 12 9.00 37.00 -9.00 70 2057 V23079-C1103-B301 4-1393788-8
	 24 18.00 74.00 -18.00 70 8228 V23079-C1105-B301 5-1393788-0
SMT long pins, non-latching, standard 1 coil
	 3 2.25 6.50 0.30 140 64 V23079-D1008-B301 6-1393788-1
	 4.5 3.38 9.80 0.45 140 145 V23079-D1011-B301 6-1393788-2
	 5 3.75 10.90 0.50 140 178 V23079-D1001-B301 5-1393788-5
	 6 4.50 13.00 0.60 140 257 V23079-D1002-B301 5-1393788-6
	 9 6.75 19.60 0.90 140 578 V23079-D1006-B301 5-1393788-9
	 12 9.00 26.15 1.20 140 1029 V23079-D1003-B301 5-1393788-7
	 24 18.00 52.30 2.40 140 4114 V23079-D1005-B301 5-1393788-8
Further coil versions are available on request.
108-98002 Rev. E
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications.� 8 of 14
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
P2 V23079 Relay
AXICOM
Coil Data (values at 23 °C)� Ordering Information
Nominal
voltage
Unom
Operate/set voltage range Release/
reset voltage
Minimum
Coil
power
Coil
Resistance
Relay
code
Tyco part
number
Minimum
voltage Umin
Maximum
voltage Umax
Vdc Vdc Vdc Vdc mW Ω / ± 10 %
SMT long pins, non-latching, overmolded 1 coil
	 3 2.25 6.50 0.30 140 64 V23079-D2008-B301 4-1393789-7
	 4.5 3.38 9.80 0.45 140 145 V23079-D2011-B301 4-1393789-8
	 5 3.75 10.90 0.50 140 178 V23079-D2001-B301 4-1393789-3
	 6 4.50 13.00 0.60 140 257 V23079-D2002-B301 4-1393789-4
	 9 6.75 19.60 0.90 140 578 V23079-D2006-B301 4-1393789-6
	 12 9.00 26.15 1.20 140 1029 V23079-D2003-B301 4-1393789-5
SMT long pins, latching, standard 2 coils
	 2 1.50 4.33 1.50 140 28 V23079-E1219-B301 1-1422007-0
	 2.4 1.80 5.20 1.80 140 41 V23079-E1218-B301  1422007-5
	 3 2.25 6.50 2.25 140 64 V23079-E1208-B301 7-1393788-1
	 4.5 3.38 9.80 3.38 140 145 V23079-E1211-B301 7-1393788-2
	 5 3.75 10.90 3.75 140 178 V23079-E1201-B301 6-1393788-8
	 6 4.50 13.00 4.50 140 257 V23079-E1202-B301  1393789-5
	 9 6.75 19.60 6.75 140 578 V23079-E1206-B301  1393789-9
	 12 9.00 26.15 9.00 140 1029 V23079-E1203-B301 6-1393788-9
	 24 18.00 52.30 18.00 140 4114 V23079-E1205-B301 7-1393788-0
SMT long pins, latching, standard 1 coil
	 3 2.25 9.20 -2.25 70 128 V23079-F1108-B301 7-1393788-5
	 4.5 3.38 13.85 -3.38 70 289 V23079-F1111-B301 1-1393789-4
	 5 3.75 15.33 -3.75 70 357 V23079-F1101-B301 7-1393788-3
	 6 4.50 18.50 -4.50 70 514 V23079-F1102-B301 1-1393789-0
	 9 6.75 27.75 -6.75 70 1157 V23079-F1106-B301 1-1393789-2
	 12 9.00 37.00 -9.00 70 2057 V23079-F1103-B301 7-1393788-4
	 24 18.00 74.00 -18.00 70 8228 V23079-F1105-B301 1-1393789-1
SMT short pins, non-latching, standard 1 coil
	 3 2.25 6.50 0.30 140 64 V23079-G1008-B301 8-1393788-0
	 4.5 3.38 9.80 0.45 140 145 V23079-G1011-B301 1-1393789-7
	 5 3.75 10.90 0.50 140 178 V23079-G1001-B301 7-1393788-6
	 6 4.50 13.00 0.60 140 257 V23079-G1002-B301 1-1393789-5
	 9 6.75 19.60 0.90 140 578 V23079-G1006-B301 1-1393789-6
	 12 9.00 26.15 1.20 140 1029 V23079-G1003-B301 7-1393788-7
	 24 18.00 52.30 2.40 140 4114 V23079-G1005-B301 7-1393788-8
Further coil versions are available on request.
108-98002 Rev. E
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications.� 9 of 14
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
P2 V23079 Relay
AXICOM
Coil Data (values at 23 °C)� Ordering Information
Further coil versions are available on request.
SMT short pins, non-latching, overmolded 1 coil
	 3 2.25 6.50 0.30 140 64 V23079-G2008-B301 5-1393789-4
	 4 3.00 8.70 0.40 140 114 V23079-G2016-B301 1393790-5
	 4.5 3.38 9.80 0.45 140 145 V23079-G2011-B301 5-1393789-5
	 5 3.75 10.90 0.50 140 178 V23079-G2001-B301 4-1393789-9
	 6 4.50 13.00 0.60 140 257 V23079-G2002-B301 5-1393789-0
	 9 6.75 19.60 0.90 140 578 V23079-G2006-B301 5-1393789-3
	 12 9.00 26.15 1.20 140 1029 V23079-G2003-B301 5-1393789-1
SMT short pins, latching, standard 2 coils
	 3 2.25 6.50 2.25 140 64 V23079-H1208-B301 2-1393789-4
	 4.5 3.38 9.80 3.38 140 145 V23079-H1211-B301 8-1393788-4
	 5 3.75 10.90 3.75 140 178 V23079-H1201-B301 2-1393789-0
	 6 4.50 13.00 4.50 140 257 V23079-H1202-B301 2-1393789-1
	 9 6.75 19.60 6.75 140 578 V23079-H1206-B301 2-1393789-3
	 12 9.00 26.15 9.00 140 1029 V23079-H1203-B301 8-1393788-3
	 24 18.00 52.30 18.00 140 4114 V23079-H1205-B301 2-1393789-2
SMT short pins, latching, standard 1 coils
	 3 2.25 9.20 -2.25 70 128 V23079-J1108-B301 2-1393789-9
	 4.5 3.38 13.85 -3.38 70 289 V23079-J1111-B301 3-1393789-0
	 5 3.75 15.33 -3.75 70 357 V23079-J1101-B301 2-1393789-5
	 6 4.50 18.50 -4.50 70 514 V23079-J1102-B301 2-1393789-6
	 12 9.00 37.00 -9.00 70 2057 V23079-J1103-B301 2-1393789-7
	 24 18.00 74.00 -18.00 70 8228 V23079-J1105-B301 2-1393789-8
High Dielectric Version
SMT short pins, non-latching, overmolded 1 coil
	 3 2.25 6.10 0.30 200 45 V23079-G2008-X079     1422006-5
	 5 3.75 10.10 0.50 200 125 V23079-G2001-X071     1422006-1
	 6 4.50 12.10 0.60 200 180 V23079-G2002-X072     1422006-2
	 9 6.75 18.20 0.90 200 405 V23079-G2006-X073     1422006-3
	 12 9.00 24.20 1.20 200 720 V23079-G2003-X074     1422006-4
Further coil versions are available on request.
Nominal
voltage
Unom